OFFICIAL NOTICE OF DECISION

CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE June 4, 2008
PLANNING DEPARTMENT
DEVELOPMENT REVIEW BOARD

Project# 1005255
08DRB-70207 VACATION OF PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY

DAC ENTERPRISES, INC agent(s) for ] C & JAMES A PETERSON request(s)
vacation for Harvard Dr NE BETWEEN LOTS A-1 OF BLOCK 15 & LOT C-1 OF
BLOCK 10, VISTA LARGA SUBDIVISION located on HARVARD DR south of
HANNETT AVE NE. (J-16) [Deferred from 5/28/08].

At the June 4, 2008 Development Review Board meeting, the vacation was approved as
shown on Exhibit B in the Planning file per section 14-14-7-2(A)(1) and (B) (1)(3) of the
Subdivision Ordinance subject to calling out the width of the right-of-way, indication of
pavement location, and the distance of face of curb to the property line.

(A)(1) The public utility easment vacation request was filed by the owners of a
majority of the rear footage of land abutting the proposed vacation.

(B)(1) The public welfare is in no way served by retaining the public utility
easements.

(B)(3) There is no convincing evidence that any substantial property right is being
abridged against the will of the owner of the right.

CONDITIONS:
1. Final disposition shall be through the City Real Estate Office

S. The vacated property shall be shown on a replat approved by the
Development Review Board and the approved replat shall be filed for record

with the Bernalillo County Clerk’s Office within one year.

08DRB-70236 MINOR - PRELIMINARY/ FINAL PLAT APPROVAL

WAYJOHN SURVEYING INC agent(s) for JAMES A & JAMES C PETERSON
request(s) the above action(s) for all or a portion of Lot(s) A-1, B-1 & C-1, Block(s) 10 &
15, VISTA LARGA zoned R-1, located on HANNETT AVE NE BETWEEN

STANFORD DR NE AND HARVARD DR NE containing approximately 1.1773
acre(s). (J-16) [Deferred from 5/28/08].

The Preliminary/Final Plat was approved with final sign-off delegated to Planning for City
Real Estate and to record.
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If you wish to appeal this decision, you must do so by June 19, 2008 in the manner
described below.

Appeal Is to the Land Use Hearing Officer. Any person aggrieved with any
determination of the Development Review Board may file an appeal on the Planning

Department form, to the Planning Department, within 15 days of the Development
Review Board's decision.

The date the determination in question is issued is not included in the 15-day period for
filing an appeal.

I the fifteenth day falls on a Saturday, Sunday or holiday as listed in the Merit System
Ordinance, the next working day is considered as the deadline for filing the appeal.
Such appeal shall be heard within 60 days of its filing.

You will receive notice if any other person files an appeal. Successful applicants are

reminded that other requirements of the City must be complied with, even after approval
of the referenced application(s).

Please note that the vacation of all plats, rights-of-way, and easements are void after
one year from the final appeal date referenced above if all conditions are not met (The
effective date of Development Review Board approval is the hearing date plus the
15-day appeal period.) (REF: Chapter 14 Article 14 Part 7-2 (E)(3)(6) Revised
Ordinance.)

/A

Jack Cloud, AICP, DRB Chair

Cc: WAYJOHN Surveying Inc. — 330 Louisiana Blvd NE - Albuquerque, NM
87108

Cc: James A. & James C. Peterson — 2325 San Pedro Drive NE Ste 2A —

Albuquergue, NM 87110

Cc: Sara Koplik — 1126 Stanford NE — Albuquerque, NM 87106

Cc: Paul Kienzle — 2307 Hannett NE — Albuguerque, NM 87106

Scott Howell

Marilyn Maldonado

File



NN

L3




CoMPLETED 1Zl1nloe &t
DRB CASE ACTIONLOG  (SITE PLAN B.P.)

REVISED 9/28/05

This sheet must accompany your plat or site plan to obtain delegated signatures. Return sheet
with site plan/plat once comments are addressed.

DRB Application No.: 06 DRB-01638 (SBP Project # 1005257
Project Name INTERSTATE INDUST. TR UN 2
Agent. Design 2 Function LLC Phone No.: 823-6481

approved on
OUTSTANDING SIGNATURES COMMENTS TO BE ADDRESSED

Your request for (SDP foy SUBJ, (SDP for BP),

D DO 0O DOo000

0000

U000

NAL PLATS), (MASTER DEVELOP. PLAN), was
Qb by the DRB with delegation of signature(s) to the following departments.

TRANSPORTATION:

UTILITIES:

CITY ENGINEER / AMAFCA:

PARKS / CIP:

x” PLANNING (Last to sign) LAt p o

0

u
L)

O

Planning must record this plat. Please submit the following items:

o

00

-The original plat and a mylar copy for the County Clerk.
-Tax certificate from the County Treasurer.
-Recording fee (checks payable to the County Clerk). RECORDED DATE:

-Tax printout from the County Assessg
3 copies of the approved site plan.{Include all pages.
County Treasurer’s signature must be obtained prior to the recording of the plat

with the County Clerk.
Property Management's signature must be obtained prior to Planning Department’s

sighature.
AGIS DXF File approval required.
Copy of recorded plat for Planning.

laquinp josloud

SrSU))/



- - f.'---'ll
-

t .
i S .
’ . -
'l _ L
0
- B
"‘ o _'E i d
. ,"’5'4. v
5 ’ - .
iy ‘};l
.! -Iul

-t

. DRB CASE ACTION LOG - (SITE PLAN B P.)
Y | REVISED 9/23105
This sheet must accompany your plat or site plan to ebtaln delegated signatures. Return sheet
with site’ planlplat once comments are addressed. ~
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OFFICIAL NOTICE OF DECISION

CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE
PLANNING DEPARTMENT
DEVELOPMENT REVIEW BOARD December 13, 2006

1. Project # 1005255
06DRB-01629 Major-Vacation of Pub Right-of-Way

DAC ENTERPRISES INC agent(s) for J C PETERSON & JAMES A PETERSON
request(s) the above action(s) for Lot(s) A-1 of Block(s) 15 & Lot(s) C-1 of Block(s)
10, VISTA LARGA ADDITION, located on HARVARD DR NE, between HANNETT
AVE NE and STANFORD NE. (J-16)

At the Decembér 13, 2006, Development Review Board meeting, the vacation was

approved as shown on Exhibit B in the Planning file, subject to these findings and
conditions:

FINDINGS:

1. The public welfare is in no way served by retaining the rights-of-way and/or
easements.

2. There is no convincing evidence that any substantial property right is being

abridged against the will of the owner of the right.

CONDITIONS:

1. Final disposition shall be through the City Real Estate Office.

2. The vacated property shall be shown on a replat approved by the
Development Review Board and the approved replat shall be filed for record with
the Bernalillo County Clerk’s Office within one year.

A condition of final plat approval: UNM must concur with the vacation request prior to
final plat approval.

If you wish to appeal this decision, you must do so by December 28, 2006, in the
manner described below.

Appeal is to the Land Use Hearing Officer. Any person aggrieved with any
determination of the Development Review Board may file an appeal on the
Planning Department form, to the Planning Department, within 15 days of

the Development Review Board's decision. The date the determination in question
is issued is not included in the 15-day period for filing an appeal. If the fifteenth
day falls on a Saturday, Sunday or holiday as listed in the Merit System Ordinance,
the next working day is considered as the deadline for filing the appeal. Such
appeal shall be heard within 60 days of its filing.



OFFICIAL NOTICE OF DECISION

PAGE 2

You will receive notice if any other person files an appeal. Successful applicants
are reminded that other requirements of the City must be complied with, even
after approval of the referenced application(s).

Please note that the vacation of all plats, rights-of-way, and easements are void after
one year from the final appeal date referenced above if all conditions are not met (The
effective date of Development Review Board approval is the hearing date plus the
15-day appeal period.) (REF: Chapter 14 Article 14 Part 7-2 (E)(3)(6) Revised

Ordinance.)

;éeran MatsonZA, ICP, DRB Chair )

Cc: James A Peterson, 2300 Hannett Dr NE, 87106

J.C. Peterson, 1401 Harvard Ave NE, 87106

DAC Enterprises, ¢/o Robert E Romero, P.O. Box 16658, 87191

George Rodriguez, 12800 San Juan NE, 87123

Jean Dunlap, 2223 Hannett Ave, 87106

Scott Howell, Property Management, Legal Dept./4th Fir, City/County Bldg
Marilyn Maldonado, Planning Department, 4th Floor, Plaza del Sol Bldg.

File



OFFICIAL NOTICE OF DECISION

CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE
PLANNING DEPARTMENT
DEVELOPMENT REVIEW BOARD | December 13, 2006

2.  Project # 1005257
06DRB-01638 Major-SiteDev Plan BldPermit

DESIGN 2 FUNCTION LLC agent(s) for EEEC, LLC request(s) the above
action(s) for all or a portion of Lot(s) 3A1C, Block(s) A, INTERSTATE
INDUSTRIAL TRACT, UNIT 2, zoned IP industrial park zone, located on
GULTON CT NE, between OSUNA RD NE and NORTH DIVERSION
CHANNEL containing approximately 1 acre(s). (E-17)

At the December 13, 2006, Development Review Board meeting, the site plan for
building permit was approved with final sign off delegated to Planning for 3
copies of the site plan.

If you wish to appeal this decision, you must do so by December 28, 2006, in the
manner described below.

Appeal is to the Land Use Hearing Officer. Any person aggrieved with any
determination of the Development Review Board may file an appeal on the
Planning Department form, to the Planning Department, within 15 days of
the Development Review Board's decision. The date the determination in
question is issued is not included in the 15-day period for filing an appeal.

If the fifteenth day falls on a Saturday, Sunday or holiday as listed in the
Merit System Ordinance, the next working day is considered as the deadline
for filing the appeal. Such appeal shall be heard within 60 days of its filing.

You will receive notice if any other person files an appeal. Successful applicants
are reminded that other requirements of the City must be complied with, even
after approval of the referenced application(s).

= _ I

/4
I 2 5
Sheran Matson, AICP, DRB Chair

Cc: EEEC, LL.C, 6100 Seagull Ln NE, Suite #8210, 87109

Nick Pirkl, Design 2 Function LLC, P.O. Box 93368, 87199

Richard Pfeiffer, 6100 Seagull Lane NE, 87109

Marilyn Maldonado, Planning Department, 4th Floor, Plaza del Sol Bldg.

File



DRB PUBLIC HEARING SIGN IN SHEETS

CASE NUMBER: |O0D525"] AGENDA#: 2. DATE: |Z| |3|OQ,

1. Name: AV Address: #L4, vm U3y le _ B7r 95 36y

—2368

2. Name: élcé\ﬂ(‘(l m«grﬁf Address: & /06 % ZZM? le

3. Name: Address: Zip:
4. Name: Address: Zip:
5. Name: Address: Zip:
6. Name: Address: Zip:
7. Name: Address: Zip:

8. Name: Address: Zip:

Name: Address: Zip:
10. Name: Address: Zip:
11. Name: Address: Zip:
12. Name: | Address:‘ Zip:
13. Name: Address: Zip:

14. Name: Address: Zip:
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PUBLIC HEARING--DEVELOPMENT REVIEW BOARD
CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

Notice is hereby given that the Development Review Board, City of Albuquerque, will hold a public hearing in the Plaza del Sol
Hearing Room, Basement, Plaza del Sol Building, 600 2nd St NW, on Wednesday, December 13, 2006, beginning at 9:00 a.m.
for the purpose of considering the following:

-

Project # 1005255 DAC ENTERPRISES INC agent(s) for J "PETERSON

06DRB-01629 Major-Vacation of Pub & JAMES ARETERSON request(s) the above action(s)

Right-of-Way for Lot(s) A-1 oRBlock(s) 15 & Lois) C-1 of Block(s) 10,
VISTA LARGA ARDITION, located on HARVARD DR
NE, between HANNEN T AVE NE and STANFORD NE.
(J-16)

No objection. If apppOved, applicant has one year to file
the plat compleihg the vacatipn. Otherwise, the
vacation will expfre.

Real property is required to sign the plat before the

DRB Chair signs due to the right of way vacation.
Project # 1005257 DESIGN 2 FUNCTION LLC agent(s) for EEEC, LLC
06DRB-01638 Major-SiteDev Plan request(s) the above action(s) for all or a portion of
BldPermit Lot(s) 3A1C, Block(s) A, INTERSTATE INDUSTRIAL

TRACT, UNIT 2, zoned IP industrial park zone, located
on GULTON CT NE, between OSUNA RD NE and
NORTH DIVERSION CHANNEL containing
approximately 1 acre(s). (E-17)

/P ~S he site plan is missing the Conceptual Utility Plan
6’ ‘ sheet. Planning and Utility Development need copies
of this sheet.

The title on the site plan sheet should read “Site Plan
‘/ for Building Permit”. |

Because the original site plan for subdivision for this IP
Park was not found, this SPBP should have gone to
EPC for approval. However, in exchange for not asking

/ you to go to EPC, please go out to the site & take
photos of the existing buildings in the immediate area.
This way Planning can judge the compatibility and size
of your proposed design with surrounding development.
Bring these photos in with your site plan revisions which
are due by next Monday at noon to Planning only. This
will give us enough time to review the changes before
Wednesday.

Keyed Note 15 on the site plan indicates a monument ¢
sign. However, Planning did not find a 15 on the site



L plan. We assume it is located at the corner of GUlton
Court & Osuna.

Where is the wall, fence or screening? The checklist
indicates it exists. If it does, a Keyed Note is needed.
The refuse enclosure does not count in this instance.

The refuse enclosure split face block needs color
|denhfcaUOn

he patio area on the north & west sides of the building
need tables and benches for employees and shade.

/ The site lighting item was checked on the checklist. Is
there free standing lighting? If so, locations and an
elevation are needed with height & fixture type.

It appears there is an existing structure to the south of
this site within 20 feet of the site. It needs identificaiton
/ on the site plan.

| andscape Plan Comments

V1. Easements must be identifiefon this sheet.
‘/2. No junipers are allowed. Please remove &

provide a substitution.
v 3. Indicate on this sheet where the tables &

benches will be on the patio.
4. Because the parking lot is adjacent to Gulton

Court, a greater effort to shield the parking area

t+ from the street should be made through the us,e
of tall, dense shruberry or shifting some_qf fhg
taller plants to this area. rarea just east of

e turnaround Is bare of plants.
?“ﬁ? e Specific —grax C used must be
identified and a minimum of 3" depth is required.
6. In the future, the landscape plan and site plan

v/ must be the same scale.

Lighting on the building. The west side does not

r/appear to have lighting?? Will building mounted
lighting be sufficient to light the parking light at night
for security reasons?

The monument sign details required on the checklist
¥ “must be on the site plan. If changes are needed

later, an AA can be done.

Remember to provide revised site plan to Planning
by noon on Monday plus the photographs referred

to earlier.
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CITY OF ALUQUERQUFEg

PO. Box 1293

Albuquerque

New Mexico 87103

www.cabq.gov

PLANNING DEPARTMENT

DEVELOPMENT AND BUILDING SERVICES
HYDROLOGY DEVELOPMENT SECTION

DEVELOPMENT REVIEW BOARD —- SPEED MEMO

DRB CASE NO/PROJECT NO: 1005257 AGENDA ITEM NO: 2

SUBJECT:

Site Plan for BP

ACTION REQUESTED:
REV/CMT: ()  APPROVAL: (X)  SIGN-OFF: () EXTN: () AMEND: ()

ENGINEERING COMMENTS:

No adverse comments.

RESOLUTION:

APPROVED __ ; DENIED ___; DEFERRED __; COMMENTS PROVIDED ___; WITHDRAWN ___

DELEGATED: (SEC-PLN) (SP-SUB) (FP) TO: (UD) (CE) (TRANS) (PRKS)

SIGNED: Bradley L. Bingham DATE: DECEMBER 13, 2006

City Engineer / AMAFCA Designee

Albuguergne - Making Ilistory 1706-2006
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rgc'd f2/ulafg

o0 5257

Kalynn & Nick Pirkl

From: SWent999@aol.com

Sent: Wednesday, December 06, 2006 7:33 AM

To: design2function@msn.com

Subject: DRB case # 06 DRB-01638 - 6621 Guiton Ct. NE

Nick,

Thank you for providing the information that was requested. This information was much better and is the type of
information that should be the norm and not the exception.

The Alameda North Valley Association will offer no opinion on the application.
Thanks,

Steve Wentworth
897-3052

12/8/2006



CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

PLANNING DEPARTMENT
DEVELOPMENT REVIEW BOARD December 6, 2006

Project # 1005257
06DRB-01638 Major-SiteDev Plan BldPermit

DESIGN 2 FUNCTION LLC agent(s) for EEEC, LLC request(s) the above
action(s) for all or a portion of Lot(s) 3A1C, Block(s) A, INTERSTATE
INDUSTRIAL TRACT, UNIT 2, zoned IP industrial park zone, located on
GULTON CT NE, between OSUNA RD NE and NORTH DIVERSION CHANNEL

containing approximately 1 acre(s). (E-17)

AMAFCA No adverse comments.
COG - No adverse comments.
Transit No comments received.
Zoning Enforcement One motorcycle space is required.
Neighborhood Coordination L etter sent to Alameda North Valley Assoc. (R).

APS The request to construct an office building at 6621 Gulton Ct NE (south of Osuna
Rd) will have no adverse impacts to the APS district

Police Depariment

A review of the following DRB case(s) indicates the following problems or crime
may occur or that the following concerns may need to be evaluated or addressed
on this site or in this area. These comments do not indicate that a thorough
CPTED evaluation has been done, or that other criminal activities may not occur.
Lighting issues: should illuminate all building entrances walkways, parking lots
and common areas, and should not conflict with proposed landscaping. Al
proposed landscaping (ground level) should be low level when mature, not
conflicting with lighting or block visibility of pedestrian, parking and or building
entrance areas. Recommend all building entrance be flush with outer walls and

" not in set. All entrances should not be obstructed in any way. All building
windows should provide visibility to parking areas and walkways.

Fire Department | No adverse comments.

PNM Electric & Gas No adverse comments.



Comcast r No comments received.
QWEST No comments received.
Environmental Health No comments received.
M.R.G.C.D. No comments received.
Open Space Division No adverse comments.
City Engineer | No adverse comments.

Transportation Development

Public sidewalk needs to be 6’ wide. Note 7 needs to refer to the appropriate City
Standard Drawing. Small car space needs to be labeled as such on the pavement.

Parks & Recreation No objection.

Utilities Development No objection to Site Plan approval.

Planning Department

The site plan is missing the Conceptual Utility Plan sheet. Planning and Ultility
Development need copies of this sheet.

The title on the site plan sheet should read “Site Plan for Building Permit”.

Because the original site plan for subdivision for this IP Park was not found, this
SPBP should have gone to EPC for approval. However, in exchange for not
asking you to go to EPC, please go out to the site & take photos of the existing
buildings in the immediate area. This way Planning can judge the compatibility
and size of your proposed design with surrounding development. Bring these
photos in with your site plan revisions which are due by next Monday at noon to
Planning only. This will give us enough time to review the changes before

Wednesday.

Keyed Note 15 on the site plan indicates a monument sign. However, Planning
did not find a 15 on the site plan. We assume it is located at the corner of GUIton

Court & Osuna.

Where is the wall, fence or screening? The checklist indicates it exists. |If it
does, a Keyed Note is needed. The refuse enclosure does not count in this

iInstance.

The refuse enclosure split face block needs color identification.



Planning Department

The patio area on the north & west sides of the building need tables and benches
for employees and shade.

The site lighting item was checked on the checklist. Is there free standing
lighting? If so, locations and an elevation are needed with height & fixture type.

It appears there is an existing structure to the south of this site within 20 feet of
the site. It needs identificaiton on the site plan.

Landscape Plan Comments

Easements must be identifies on this sheet.
No junipers are allowed. Please remove & provide a substitution.

Indicate on this sheet where the tables & benches will be on the patio.
Because the parking lot is adjacent to Gulton Court, a greater effort to
shield the parking area from the street should be made through the us,e of
tall, dense shruberry or shifting some of the taller plants to this area. The
area just east of the turnaround is bare of plants.

5. The specific gravel mulch used must be identified and a minimum of 3"

depth is required.
6. In the future, the landscape plan and site plan must be the same scale.

N =

Lighting on the building. The west side does not appear to have lighting?? Will
building mounted lighting be sufficient to light the parking light at night for security

reasons?

The monument sign details required on the checklist must be on the site plan. [f

changes are needed later, an AA can be done. Remember to provide revised
site plan to Planning by noon on Monday plus the photographs referred to earlier.

Impact Fee Administrator

Impact Fees are not applicable at this time of site plan approval. However, Impact
Fees will be required at the time a building permit is issued for the office building.
Using the 4500sf of heated building area given and .42 acres for impervious
acreage the estimated impact fees are as follows.

1. Public Safety Facilities for the Eastside: $450.00
2. Drainage Facilities for the Far NE: $4,287.36
3. Roadway Facilities for the 1-25 Corridor: $19,854.00

Impact Fees are to be paid at the time of issuance of building permits.

IT IS REQUIRED THAT THE APPLICANT AND/OR AGENT BE PRESENT AT THE HEARING
Cc:EEEC, LLC, 6100 Seagull Ln NE, Suite #8210, 87109

Nick Pirkl, Design 2 Function LLC, P.O. Box 93368, 87199
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PUBLIC HEARING--DEVELOPMENT REVIEW BOARD
CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

Notice is hereby given that the Development Review Board, City of Albuquerque, will hold a public hearing in the Plaza del Sol
Hearing Room, Basement, Plaza del Sol Building, 600 2nd St NW, on Wednesday, December 13, 2006 beginning at 9:00 a.m.

for the purpose of considering the following:

Project # 1005255 DAC ENTERPRISES INC agent(s) for J C PETERSON
06DRB-01629 Major-Vacation of Pub & JAMES A PETERSON request(s) the above action(s)
Right-of-Way for Lot(s) A-1 of Block(s) 15 & Lot(s) C-1 of Block(s) 10,

VISTA LARGA ADDITION, located on HARVARD DR
NE, between HANNETT AVE NE and STANFORD NE.

(J-16)
Prolect#1005257--——-—-5 ‘ DESIGN 2 FUNCTION LLC agent(s) for EEEC, LLC
06DRB-01638 Major-SiteDev Plan request(s) the above action(s) for all or a portion of
BldPermit ... Lot(s) 3A1C, Block(s) A, INTERSTATE INDUSTRIAL

TRACT, UNIT 2, zoned IP industrial park zone, located
on GULTON CT NE, between OSUNA RD NE and
NORTH DIVERSION CHANNEL containing
approximately 1 acre(s). (E-17)

Project # 1003572 CLAUDIO VIGIL ARCHITECTS agent(s) for
06DRB-01626 Minor-SiteDev Plan BRUNACINI DEVELOPMENT LTD CO., request(s) the
BidPermit ~above action(s) for Tract(s) A-4, Block(s) 0000, Unit 2,

JOURNAL CENTER, PHASE 2, zoned IP, located
between RUTLEDGE RD NE and SNAPROLL NE
containing approximately 3 acre(s). (D-17)

Project # 1003364 ‘ - GARCIA/KRAEMER & ASSOCIATES agent(s) for PR
06DRB-01639 Major-Vacation of Public INVESTMENTS LLC request(s) the above action(s) for
Easements all or a portion of Lot(s) 1-A-1-A-1, Block(s) 10, Tract(s)

2, NORTH ALBUQUERQUE ACRES UNIT 3, zoned
SU-2 FOR MIXED USE, located on LOUISIANA BLVD
NE, between PASEO DEL NORTE NE and HOLLY
AVE NE containing approximately 1 acre(s). [REF:

05DRB-01210] (C-19)

Details of the application(s) may be examined at the Planning Department Development Services Center One Stop Shop, Second
Floor, Plaza Del Sol Building, 600 2nd St NW, between 8:00 a.m. and 4:30 p.m., Monday through Friday except holidays.
INDIVIDUALS WITH DISABILITIES needing special assistance to participate in this hearing should contact Claire Senova, Planning
Department, at 924-3846. TTY users may call the New Mexico Relay Network by calling toll-free 1-800-659-8331.

7/ :
g??néatson, AICP, DRB Chair

Development Review Board

TO BE PUBLISHED IN THE ALBUQUERQUE JOURNAL MONDAY, NOVEMBER 27, 2006.



CITY OF PLANNING
PLANNING DEPARTMENT
PROPERTY OWNERSHIP LIST

Meeting Date: December 13, 2006 Project# 1005257

Zone Atlas Page: E-17 App#06DRB-01638
Notification Radius: 100 Ft.

Cross Reference and Location: ON GULTON COURT NE SOUTH OF OSUNA
ROAD NE AND MIDWAY PLACE NE

Applicant: EEEC,LLC
6100 SEAGULL LANE NE STUE 6210
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87109

Agent: NICK PIRKL
DESIGN 2 FUNCTION, LLC
P.O. BOX 93368
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87199

Special Instructions:

Notice must be mailed from the |
City’s 15 day’s prior to the meeting.

Date Mailed: NOVEMBER 22, 2006
Signature: ERIN TREMLIN

v
%
*
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City of DEVELOPMENT/ PLAN
' REVIEW APPLICATION
_ AAlbuquerque a

I
|
- : Supplemental form ;
1

SUBDIVISION : T S 4Z ZONING & PLANNING
- Major Subdivision action S Annexation
_____ Minor Subdivision action - - County Submittal 1
____. Vacation Vv —_ EPC Submittal |
_____ Variance (Non-Zoning) ) ______ Zone Map Amendment (Establish or Change
* Zoning) - , .
. SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN | P ___ "Sector Plan (Phase |, Il I 1

Amendment to Sector, Area, Facility or
Comprehensive Plan

T

for Subdivision Purposes

#

for Building Permit ' __ Text Amendment (Zoning Code/Sub Regs)
__ [P Master Development Plan ' Street Name Change (Local & Collector) '
——  Cent. of Appropriateness (LUCC) - L A APPEAL | PROTEST of... |
STORM DRAINAGE D ___ Decision by: DRB, EPC, LUCC, Planning Director or otaff,
__ StormDrainage Cost Allocation Pian ZHE, Zoning Board of Appeals t

PRINT OR TYPE IN BLACKINK ONLY. The appllcant or agent must submit the completed application in person to the Plannlng :
Department Development Services Center, 600 2™ Street NW, Albuquerque, NM 87102. Fees must be paid at the tlme of
' application. Refer to supplemental forms for submittal requirements.

APPLICANT INFORMATION:

mve:_ EE £ Q?, LLC -

ADDRESS: (2 L OO aﬂu,,L( lare g Swit .
CITY: )\\m%; &,g,!._q_ntj S _

Prt:»pnetar)»r interest in site: _____List all owners: EEEC,_) U./C/ "

AGENT (i any); mwm#g_ pove: R2B-MSl

~ ADDRESS: mx_San-648]
cuw:Alm%g%u__ STATENM 2P 1199338 Emal d_ékan%rdijm (v

. DESCRIPTION OF REQUEST:

s the applicant seeking incentives pursuant to the Family Housing Development ngrqm? ___Yes. ___No.
SITE lNFORMATION ACCURACY OF THE LEGAL DESCRIPTION IS CRUCIAL!I ATTACH A SEPARATE SHEET IF NECESSARY.

‘Tract No Block:_ JA( _ Unit cQ-

Subdiv. / Addn. Tnig(_ﬂﬁﬁ_@ﬂ{ﬁmm DN'\' S

Current Zoning;___ - " Proposed zoning: . TP -
Zone Altlas page(s) E 17 No. of existing lots: __’L__ No. of prt;posedlnts: __Q-_____
Total area of site (acres GL}A'C Density if applicable; dwellings per gross acre: g]_ﬂ_ dwelli.ngs per net acre; p_\_[fﬁ_

Within city limits? 2X.Yes. No__, but site is within 5 miles of the city limits.) Within 1000FT of a landfill? INO

UPC No._ 0} 7o\ O3 G] Q01A | _____ MRGCD Map No.
LOCATION OF PROPERTY BY STREETS: OnorNear OO @wl o~ @CH NE

Botween. SOt T D8unaRA NE i MipWAY PL NiE_

CASE HISTORY:
List any current or prior case number that may be relevant to your application (Proj., App DRB-, AX_Z_,V_,S_,elc) ___

Z-95-919 4 DRB-96-1D

Check-off if project was prewously rev:ewed Plathlan ?,0r Pre-application Review Team 7. Date of review: » [ﬁ .
SIGNATURE _____ DATE _{l=llo-Qlo
(Pnnt) _lg,\_\gﬁ rPl H_(J - __ Applicant gAgent
FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY ‘ Form revised 4/04
] INTERNAL ROUTING Application case numbers Action
LAl checklists are complets 06 bEP. O\ 5_&5 EL) 3 3 i
m fees have been collected . 4—[5
case #s are assigned — C — Z 2
}GIS copy has been sent —_———" , M —
Case history #s are listed N S - .

M.te Is within 1000ft of a landfil i - I
E H.D.P. density bonus Total -
24 'H'D'_P‘ fee reate Heanng date l Z“ I_Z'? ‘Q (é . $iﬂ"|_&

> A/ || \ JAL /4 £. 'r y é? . Project# 2,6
| () Planner sidnatufe / date ..

—_ — 3

b= —mr il - o - Bl

- ey —r A v e e - e —r -

. —uf wruss A5 ekt — e =

slrwerdenllls el w——w T [ TT]

o -t S

L -_ - A - s e - - W

- e F I S [



FORM P(2): SITE PLAN REVIEW - D.R.B. PUBLIC HEARING

O SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN FOR SUBDIVISION Maximum Size: 24” x 36"
Scaled site plan and related drawings (folded to fit into an 8.5" by 14" pocket) 24 copies for DRB public hearings
Zone Atlas map with the entire property(ies) precisely and clearly outlined and crosshatched (to be photocopied)

Letter briefly describing, explaining, and justifying the request

Letter of authorization from the property owner if application is submitted by an'agent
Copy of the document delegating approval authority to the DRB
Office of Community & Neighborhood Coordination inquiry response, notifying letter, certified mail receipts

Sign Posting Agreement .
Completed Site Plan for Subdivision Checklist
6 copies of the Infrastructure List, if relevant to the site plan

TIS/AQIA Traffic Impact Study form with required signature

Fee (see schedule)
Any original and/or related file numbers are listed on the cover application

D. R. B. hearings are approximately ONE MONTH after the filing deadline. Bring the original Mylar to the meeting
for sign-off. Your attendance is required.

JX(_SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN FOR BUILDING PERMIT Maximum Size: 24” x 36"
i 1 Site plan and related drawings (folded to fitinto an 8.5" by 14" pocket) 24 copies for DRB public hearings
A/ Site Plan for Subdivision, if applicable, previously approved or simultaneously submitted. (Folded to fit into an 8.5"
by 14" pocket.) 24 copies for DRB public hearings = S€6 COmM7en/T IN LeTTER .
+/ Solid Waste Management Department signature on Site Plan *
L,,J{'ané Atlas map with the entire property(ies) precisely and clearly outlined and crosshatched (to be photocopied)
, 2{ etter briefly describing, explaining, and justifying the request
2~ Letter of authorization from the property owner if application is submitted by an agent
Copy of the document delegating approval authority to the DRB -~ SE€ Ler1eR
wff)fﬁce of Community & Neighborhood Coordination inquiry response, notifying letter, certified mail receipts

__ Sign Posting Agreement
/42" Completed Site Plan for Building Permit Checklist
Ard 6 copies of the Infrastructure List, if relevant to the site plan

V_\gﬁJ,ISIAQIA Traffic Impact Study form with required signature
V7" Copy of Site Plan with Fjre Marshal's stamp

~'Fee (see schedule)
+~ Any original and/or related file numbers are listed on the cover application
D. R. B. hearings are approxirately ONE MONTH after the filing deadline. Bring the original Mylar to the meeting

for sign-off. Your attendance is required.

AMENDED SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN FOR SUBDIVISION " Maximum Size: 24" x 36”

AMENDED SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN FOR BUILDING PERMIT . Maximum Size: 24” x 36”
Proposed amended Site Plan (folded to fit into an 8.5" by 14" pocket) 24 copies tor DRB public hearings

DRB signed Site Plan being amended (folded to fit into an 8.5" by 14" pocket) 24 copies for DRB public hearings
DRB signed Site Plan for Subdivision, if applicable (required when amending SDP for Building Permit) 24 copies

for DRB public hearings
Zone Atlas map with the entire property(ies) precisely and clearly outlined and crosshatched (to be photocopied)

Letter briefly describing, explaining, and justifying the request
Letter of authorization from the property owner if application is submitted by an agent .
Office of Community & Neighborhood Coordination inquiry response, notifying letter, certified mail receipts

Sign Posting Agreement
Completed Site Plan for Building Permit Checklist (not required for amendment of SDP for Subdivision)

6 copies of the Infrastructure List, if relevant to the site plan
TIS/AQIA Traffic Impact Study form with required signature

Fee (see schedule)
Any original and/or related file numbers are listed on the cover application

D. R. B. hearings are approximately ONE MONTH after the filing deadline. Bring the original Mylar to the meeting
for sign-off. Your attendance is required. '

£

|, the applic:ant, acknowledge that

any information required but not (ck” A, ~~
submitted with this application will Applicant name (print)
likely result in deferral of actions. l . y V. U/7¢€/0¢

Applicant signature / date
Form revised APRIL 2006

=r Checklists complete  Application case numbers ) T
P Fees collected O LR - 025 SN AU AU OO/ —

A~ Case #s assigned { Afanner signature / date

B’ﬁelated #s listed - - Project # ]QQ""’:Z‘Z,S‘ Z

LA

o o~

@
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NE | OWN :gr\?r TAX
UPC OWNER |OWNE| R | ER |75 | DIS  EGAL
CODE ADDRESS |RCITY | ST |2IPC| ./, | TRI!
AT | ODE CT
] SS

10170621 ALBUQ 8712 TR E1 OF A PLAT OF TRS A, B1, B

26314201 |KRUGERINVEST 1o gy oeo66 {UERQU INM 15626 ]“OM [A1A {2, C D E1 & INTERSTATE INDUST
MENTS LLC M

21 . E | 16 | _ RI

10170621 4101 INDIAN S {ALBUQ 4711 ILT 3A1-

02325201 |PADILLARAYA  |CHOOL RD NE 4] UERQU 8711 |VAC |A1A |B CORRECTION PLAT FOR P LAT

32 | 10 E OF LOTS3A1-CBLKAUNITIII

[ALBUQ TR A BLK A PLAT OF TRSA. B, C .
TB%TQTLHESN CORR | D20 GULTON 1)erqu Inm 18710 {COM D & E BLK A A TE INDUSTRIAL TR

- 9 |M
10170621 ' ' ALBua 1 18710 | |TRB1OFAPLATOFTRSA, BC,
4 29285201 |B &B TECHNOLO 16610 GULTON 1 ,rony; 9440 |°CM [a1A |D & EBLK A U E IND TR BEING A
GIES LTD CT NE M
14 E E 7 REP
10170620 ALBUQ 8712
COM * 2 A REPLAT INTERSTATE INDUS
H 13275201 CARLO INC PO BOX 25966 LEJERQU M g 096 R T 45
10170621 |MOREL DOMINIQ ' {+3-
18255201 |UE M & MARIELLE ggg CLAY ST 2 gﬂUST TX ;700 EAOM A1A |C A REPLAT LOT 3 INTERSTATE |
[ |15 D | |NDUSTRIAL TR
10170620 | DASKALOS DEME ALBUQ * 3A2 REPLAT OF LT 3-
7 104288201 1TRIOS C & KAPNi gg BNEADN PED {UERQU 37” ﬁOM A1A {A BLK A UNIT 11 INTERST T RACT
18 S0 E . _ | | CONT1.5050A
10170620 TALBUQ 8711 LT 3A1-
86314201 Eﬂ?;sm ASSO %138 NPEROSPEC UERQU 0 431 ﬁOM A1A |A CORRECTION PLAT FOR P LAT
19 E 3 (OF LOTS 3A 1 -C BLKA UNIT I
10170621 |B F GOODRICH C LT 3A4-
02307201 |OMPANY % DELOI ggg CLAY ST 2 (H)ﬁUST TX ;700 VAC |A1A 1C CORRECTION PLAT FOR P LAT
] o . | |OFLOTS3A1-CBLKAUNITII|
10170621 aLBuQ | 18710 LT 3-B7-
‘1) 3933520 SE‘AVT':’C')E&(AEO ED ggﬂ% OSUNAR {1 jeRQU 9 445 ﬁOM 1A 1A BLK A INTERSTATE IND USTRIA
0 124 ) - {E E ~ ILTRUNILT3B7&LT3-B8 B

10170621
27301201




Or Current Resident

B & B TECHNOLOGIES LTD
6610 GULTON CT NE
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87109 4407

Or Current Resident
DASKALOS DEMETRIOS C &

KAPNISO
2716 SAN PEDRO NED

ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87110

Or Current Resident

MOREL DOMINIQUE M & MARIELLE

D
333 CLAY ST 2300
HOUSTON, TX 77002

Or Current Resident
PADILLA RAY A

4101 INDIAN SCHOOL RD NE 410

ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87110

Project# 1005257

STEVE WENTWORTH
Alameda North Valley Assoc.
8919 BOE LN NE
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87113

Or Current Resident

B F GOODRICH COMPANY %
DELOITT

333 CLAY ST 2300
HOUSTON, TX 77002

Or Current Resident

FAIR PLAZA ASSOCIATES

7109 PROSPECT PL NE
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 871104313

Or Current Resident
NEW MEXICO EDUCATIONAL

3900 OSUNA RD NE
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87109 4459

Project# 1005257

EEEC, LLC

6100 SEAGULL LANE NE STE B210
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87109

Project# 1005257

LEROY COURULE

Alameda North Valley Assoc.
713 ALAMEDA BLVD NW
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87114

Or Current Resident
CARLO INC
PO BOX 25966
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87125 (966

Or Current Resident

KRUGER INVESTMENTS LLC
PO BOX 26266

ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87125 6266

Or Current Resident
NORTHERN CORRIDOR LLC
6608 GULTON NE
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87109

Project# 1005257

NICK PIRKL

Design 2 Function, LLC

P.O. BOX 93368
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87199
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'. fled your application |
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- tettar —
‘ gam;umm jetter from our iy
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provide current nformaton = §
information may resuit

in @ deferral of youf case. .

the provisions of O-92 by your
,_ AL-C 6
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Neighbmhood Assocliation |

2 re qhborhood Associatio
Pledse note that according to O-92 you are required to notify each of these contact persons -
CERTIFIED MAIL. RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED, BEFORE the Planning Department will acce]
your application filing. IMPORTANT! FAILURE OF ADEQUATE NOTIFICATION MAY RESULT |

YOUR APPLICATION HEARING BEING DEFERRED FOR 30 DAYS. 1f you have any questions

» .
s Attention: Both contacts per

A, '.,_-L.L.uk A ‘ i A!.L _ = -
OFFICE OF NEIGHBORHOOD COORDINATION » neighborhood association
* need to be notified.
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NOTICE TO APPLICANTS

Plan, Sectar Development Plan appro
LUCC, etc. are required under Council

PRIOR TO FILING THE APPLICATION TO TH : |
notification is to ensure communication as a means of Identifying and resolving problems early, it is essential

that the notification be fully informative.
Wwe recommend that the Notification Letter include the following information:

» The street address of the subject property.

» The legal description of the property, including lot or tract number (if any), hlock number (if any),
and name of the subdivision.

» A physical description of the location, referenced to strects and existing land uses.

» A complete description of the actions requested of the EPC:

existing zone category and primary uses
d category and primary Uses (i.e., “from the R-T Townhouse zone, to

» If a SITE DEVELOPMENT OR MASTER
the physical nature of the proposal (i.e.,
through restaurant to be located just east
Bivd."). -

» Ifa SECTOR DEVELOPMENT PLAN OR PLAN AMENDMENT a general description of the plan
area, plan concept, the mix of zoning and tand use categories proposed and description of major
faatures such as location of significant shopping centers, employment centers, parks and other public

facilities.

» The name, address and telephone number of the applicant and of the agent (if any). In particular
the name of an individual contact person will be helpful so that neighbarhood associations may

contact someone with guestions or comments.
Information from the Office of Neighborhood Coordination (ONC)

The following information should always be in each applicatibn packet that you submit for an EPC or DRB
application. Listed below is @ “Checkiist” of the items needed.

[ ] ONC's "Official" Letter to the applicant and ~Attachment A” (iF there are associations). A copy
must be submitted with application packet ~OR=

[ ]  The ONC "Official” Letter (if thera are no associations). A copy must be submitted with
application packet.

[ ]  Copies of Letters to Neighborhood Associations (/f there are associations). A copy mus't be
submitted with application packet.

[ ]  Copiesof the certified reoeipts’bo Neighborhood Associations (# there are associations). A copy
must be submitted with application packet.

Just a reminder - Our ONC "Official” Letter is only valid for a one (1) month period and if you
haven't submitted your application by this date, you will need to get an updated letter from

(Bajow this lina for ONC use only)

Time Entered: Q‘-Lﬂcgm ONC Rep. Initials: ‘Z A
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CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE
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of 1

Search Results

The following address was the closest match:
" 6621 GULTON CT NE

City Council District: 2 - O'MALLEY

New Mexico State Legislature Districts
NM House of Representatives: 17 ©
NM Senate: 13 ’

School Districts
Elementary: Mission Avenue
Middle: Taft
High School: Valley

Neighborhood Association:

Zoning: IP
Zoning Description:

City Platting Information
Lot: 3A1C
Block: A .
Subdivision: INTERSTATE INDUSTRIAL TRACT
UNIT 2

MIDVYAY

i --I_.u k- :f:.":ﬂ- 1" ..‘ ", r .-.-. l.-ll. : .,.‘ r
- - 2 f T 'q . e Al !
- » . ”u" "I.n .- - F.r
k" Hj‘i . ;ﬂ I'q ‘-‘- . - = . . ‘; K »
. | J?' l"." ; - . ‘-.‘ ~
&t e PR S | .
Clty of k L ?; '1."?" ..." : r':r,- .’ s,
- - oy + - d \'Il.r-"_.- r _I ", 1_. e lr
'I*l T I -
%) uer » S A
* . da ’ * . :.~ -:.-‘.;. =
L] 4 . .- . 'I.j '_. -.: - ll- E..*"-‘f
[ a 1
|} - .hf‘ﬁf‘“f cat' ()\’ - L et .
L "1 H
- i ¥ .
_t g .
‘ w I ad

ol B vy

Flood Zone: ZONE X Flood Zone Disclaimer(opens in new

windowz
Police Beat/Area Command: 242 / VALLEY

Jurisdiction: ALBUQUERQUE
Zone Atlas Page: E17 (opens in new window)

Ownership Data from Bernalillo County Assessor &

(this information is only updated once a year)
Name: B F GOODRICH COMPANY % DELOITT

Address: 333 CLAY ST 2300

City: HOUSTON

State: TX

Zip: 77002

UPC: 101706210230720131

Tax Year: 2005

Tax District: A1A

Legal Description: LT 3A1-C CORRECTION PLAT FORP
LAT OF LOTS 3A 1 -C BLKA UNIT 1l ]
Property Class: VAC

Lot Size (Acres): 0.6419469

11/14/2006 9:02 AM




CITY OF Al UQUERQUEg

PO. Box 1293

Albuquerque

New Mexico 87103

www.cabq.gov

NOTIFICATION OF HEARING for the DEVELOPMENT
REVIEW BOARD

December 5, 2006
TO: Steve Wentworth and Leroy Gurule, Alameda North Valley Assoc.

This letter will serve as your notification from the City of Albuquerque, under

provisions of 0-92 pertaining to a request for: Requests the following for

approximately one (1) acre(s) ~-Major Site Development Plan for Building Permit
for a proposed 4,500 square foot free standing office building.

Proposed by: Design 2-—Function, LLC at (505) 823-6481
Agent for: EEEG, LLC

For property located: On or near Gulton Court NE between Osuna Road NE and
the North Diversion Channel.

The case number(s) assigned is: 06DRB-01638, Project # 1005257.
City Planning accepted application for this request on November 16, 2006.

The owner, applicant, and/ or agent certified at the time of application acceptance
that they notified you of the proposed action by certified mail, return receipt requested.

Please be advised that this application is scheduled for a hearing before the

Development Review Board (DRB) at 9 a.m. on Wednesday, December 13, 2006 in
the Planning Hearing Room, Room 160, Plaza Del Sol Building, 600 Second St.
NW. (Back in business ~ in the Planning Hearing Room!!!)

You should contact Claire Senova at 924-3946 to confirm this date, time, and to
seek further information.

If you have any questions -OR- have not been contacted by the applicant, please call
Stephani Winklepleck at 924-3902 or by e-mail at swinklepleck@cabg.gov.

Sincerely,

Stepliari J. Wenflepleck
Stephani I. Winklepleck
Neighborhood Program Coordinator

OFFICE OF NEIGHBORHOOD COORDINATION
PLANNING DEPARTMENT

Alhnguerque - Making History 1706-2006
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PUBLIC HEARING--DEVELOPMENT REVIEW BOARD
CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

Notice is hereby given that the Development Review Board, City of Albuquerque, will hold a public hearing in the Plaza del Sol
Hearing Room, Basement, Plaza del Sol Building, 600 2nd St NW, on Wednesday, December 13, 2006, beginning at 9:00 a.m.

for the purpose of considering the following:

Project # 1005255
06DRB-01629 Major-Vacation of Pub
Right-of-Way

Project # 1005257
06DRB-01638 Major-SiteDev Plan
BldPermit

Project # 1003572
06DRB-01626 Minor-SiteDev Plan
BldPermit =

Project # 1003364
06DRB-01639 Major-Vacation of Public
Easements

DAC ENTERPRISES INC agent(s) for J C PETERSON
& JAMES A PETERSON request(s) the above action(s)
for Lot(s) A-1 of Block(s) 15 & Lot(s) C-1 of Block(s) 10,
VISTA LARGA ADDITION, located on HARVARD DR
NE, between HANNETT AVE NE and STANFORD NE.
(J-16)

DESIGN 2 FUNCTION LLC agent(s) for EEEC, LLC
request(s) the above action(s) for all or a portion of
Lot(s) 3A1C, Block(s) A, INTERSTATE INDUSTRIAL
TRACT, UNIT 2, zoned IP industrial park zone, located
on GULTON CT NE, between OSUNA RD NE and
NORTH DIVERSION CHANNEL containing
approximately 1 acre(s). (E-17)

CLAUDIO VIGIL ARCHITECTS agent(s) for
BRUNACINI DEVELOPMENT LTD CO., request(s) the
above ‘action(s) for Tract(s) A-4, Block(s) 0000, Unit 2,
JOURNAL CENTER, PHASE 2, zoned IP, Iocated

- between RUTLEDGE RD NE and SNAPROLL NE

containing approximately 3 acre(s). (D-17)

GARCIA/KRAEMER & ASSOCIATES agent(s) for PR
INVESTMENTS LLC request(s) the above action(s) for
all or a portion of Lot(s) 1-A-1-A-1, Block(s) 10, Tract(s)
2. NORTH ALBUQUERQUE ACRES UNIT 3, zoned
SU-2 FOR MIXED USE, located on LOUISIANA BLVD
NE, between PASEO DEL NORTE NE and HOLLY
AVE NE containing approximately 1 acre(s). [REF:
05DRB-01210] (C-19)

Details of the application(s) may be examined at the Planning Department Development Services Center One Stop Shop, Second
Floor, Plaza Del Sol Building, 600 2nd St NW, between 8:00 a.m. and 4:30 p.m., Monday through Friday except holidays.
INDIVIDUALS WITH DISABILITIES needing special assistance to participate in this hearing should contact Claire Senova, Planning
Department, at 924-3946. TTY users may call the New Mexico Relay Network by calling toll-free 1-800-659-8331.

)

A /
Sherah Matson, AICF DRB Chair

ﬁ’r Development Revnew Board

TO BE PUBLISHED IN THE ALBUQUERQUE JOURNAL MONDAY, NOVEMBER 27, 2006.
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SITE DEVELOPMEN’PLAN FOR BUILDING PERMI'&HECKLIST Revised: 10001/06

This checklist will be used to verify the completeness of site plans submitted for review by the
Environmental Planning Commission and Development Review Board. Because development proposals
vary in type and scale, there may be submittal requirements that are not specified here. Nonetheless,
applicants are responsible for providing a complete submittal. Certification as specified below is required.

| CERTIFY THAT THE SUBMITTED SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN IS COMPLETE AND ACCURATE, AND THAT ALL APPLICABLE
INFORMATION AS SPECIFIED IN THIS CHECKLIST IS PROVIDED. FURTHER, | UNDERSTAND THAT THIS APPLICATION IS
BEING ACCEPTED PROVISIONALLY AND THAT INACCURATE AND/OR INCOMPLETE INFORMATION MAY RESULT IN THE

SUBSEQUENT REJECTION OF THE APPLICATION OR IN
A DELAY OF ONE MONTH OR MORE IN THE DATE THE

APPLICATION IS SCHEDULED FOR PUBLIC HEARING.

S LA 1/
Applicant or Agent Signature / Date "

NOTE: MAXIMUM SIZE FOR SUBMITTAL IS 24” X 36”.
Site development plan packets shall be composed of the following plan sheets (unless otherwise approved in

writing prior to submittal by the Planning Department):

Site Plan (including utilities and easements)

Landscaping Plan
Preliminary Grading Plan (A separate Grading Plan sheet is required for a sites 1 acre or more.)

Building and Structure Elevations

Conceptual Utility Plan
Previously approved Development Plan (if applicable)

OmwnN-

Submitted plan packets must be organized in the above manner. The following checklist describes the
minimum information necessary for each plan element. The Applicant must include all checklist items
on their site plan drawings and confirm inclusion by checking off the items below. Non-applicable
items must be labeled “N/A.” Each non-applicable designation must be explained by notation on

the Checklist.
Accompanying Material

__:/__ A. 8-1/2" x 11" reduction for each plan sheet.

&~ B. Written project summary. Each application must include a brief narrative description of the
proposed project, its primary features and how compatibility with the surrounding context has

been achieved.

SHEET #1 - SITE PLAN

A. General Information
1. Date of drawing and/or last revision

¥~ 2. Scale: 1.0 acre or less 1" =10
1.0 - 5.0 acres 1" =20
Over 5 acres 1" =50
Over 20 acres 1" =100 [Other scales as approved by staff]
_l{ 3. Barscale
V"4, North arrow
5. Scaled vicinity map
L~6. Property lines (clearly identify)
7. Existing and proposed easements (identify each)
_+78. Phases of development including location and square footages of structures, circulation,

parking and landscaping



SITE DEVELOPMEIRPLAN FOR BUILDING PERMI’CHECKLIST Revised: 10/01/06

B. Proposed Development

1. Structural

v A. Location of existing and proposed structures (distinguish between existing & proposed)
v~ B. Square footage of each structure
o+~ C. Proposed use of each structure
L~ D. Temporary structures, signs and other improvements
v* E. Walls, fences, and screening: indicate height, length, color and materials
v F. Dimensions of all principal site elements or typical dimensions thereof
A% G. Loading facilities
v H. Site lighting (indicate height & fixture type)
v~ |.  Indicate structures within 20 feet of site
a"J. Elevation drawing of refuse container and enclosure, if applicable.

2. Parking and Internal Circulation

_«A. Parking layout with spaces numbered per aisle and totaled.
v~ 1. Location and typical dimensions, including handicapped spaces

«—2. Calculations: spaces required: 2 3 provided: <3

Handicapped spaces required: / provided: &

_B. Bicycle parking & facilities
__4. Bicycle racks, spaces required: R
provided: S
NA 2. Other bicycle facilities, if applicable

_‘/ C. Vehicular Circulation (Refer to Chapter 23 of DPM)
v~ 1. Ingress and egress locations, including width and curve radii dimensions

¢« 2. Drive aisle locations, including width and curve radii dimensions
Z 3. End aisle locations, including width and curve radii dimensions
_«~ 4. Location & orientation of refuse enclosure, with dimensions
_«~ 5. Curb cut locations and dimensions

_ v D. Pedestrian Circulation
_& 1. Location and dimensions of all sidewalks and pedestrian paths
_¢«~ 2. Location and dimension of drive aisle crossings, including paving treatment
_¢— 3. Location and description of amenities, including patios, benches, tables, etc.

3. Streets and Circulation

_L~A. Locate and identify adjacent public and private streets and alleys.
_“1. Existing and proposed pavement widths, right-of-way widths and curve radii
_v72. ldentify existing and proposed turn lanes, deceleration lanes and similar features
related to the functioning of the proposal, with dimensions
M4 3. Location of traffic signs and signals related to the functioning of the proposal
v~ 4. l|dentify existing and proposed medians and median cuts
_“~ 5. Sidewalk widths and locations, existing and proposed

L/B Identify Alternate transportation facilities within site or adjacent to site
M- 1. Bikeways and bike-related facilities



SITE DEVELOPMEMPLAN FOR BUILDING PERMIT CHECKLIST  Revised: 1001106

_v~ 2. Pedestrian trails and linkages
3. Bus facilities, including routes, bays and shelters existing or required
4. Utilities
_( 1. Fire hydrant locations, existing and proposed.
M 2. Distribution lines
v~ 3. Right-of-Way and easements, existing and proposed, on the property and adjacent
to the boundaries, with identification of types and dimensions.
v 4 Existing water, sewer, storm drainage facilities (public and/or private).
_5. Proposed water, sewer, storm drainage facilities (public and/or private)
5. Phasing

A A

Proposed phasing of improvements and provision for interim facilities. Indicate phasing
plan, including location and square footage of structures and associated improvements
Including circulation, parking and landscaping.

SHEET #2 - LANDSCAPING PLAN

Landscaping may be shown on sheet #1 with written approval from Planning Department staff.

v 1
v 2
L~ 3.

4
¥ 5.

L~ 0.

T

—
& © o

SIVS Ivls s

DN~

1
1
1
—14

A8 15,

Scale - must be same as scale on sheet #1 - Site plan
Bar Scale

North Arrow

Property Lines

Existing and proposed easements

Identify nature of ground cover materials

_~A. Impervious areas (pavement, sidewalks, slope pavings, curb and gutters, etc.)
_+«B. Pervious areas (planting beds, grass, ground cover vegetation, etc.)

_<«C. Ponding areas either for drainage or landscaping/recreational use

Identify type, location and size of plantings (common and/or botanical names).

44 A. Existing, indicating whether it is to preserved or removed.
_ B. Proposed, to be established for general landscaping.
_«~_ C. Proposed, to be established for screening/buffering.

Describe irrigation system — Phase | &1 . . .

Planting Beds, indicating square footage of each bed

Turf Area - only 20% of landscaped area can be high water turf; provide square footage
and percentage.

Responsibility for Maintenance (statement)
Statement of compliance with Water Conservation...Ordinance, see article 6-1-1-1.
Landscaped area requirement; square footage and percent (specify clearly on plan)

. Landscaped area provided; square footage and percent (specify clearly on plan)

Planting or tree well detail

_116. Street Tree Plan as defined in the Street Tree Ord.
SHEET #3 —PRELIMINARY GRADING PLAN —

The Preliminary Grading Plan provides the Planning Commission and staff with an understanding of
site topography and how it relates to adjacent property. Planning staff may waive or allow adjustments
to the Preliminary Grading Plan requirements for sites that are small, relatively flat and have no
existing or proposed extraordinary drainage facilities. Waivers must be obtained in writing from the
City Engineer prior to application submittal.

Grading information for sites that are under 1 acre can be included on Sheet #1.



SITE DEVELOPMEN’PLAN FOR BUILDING PERMIT CHECKLIST  revised: 1001106

A. General Information

. Scale - must be same as Sheet #1 - Site Plan
. Bar Scale

. North Arrow

. Property Lines

. Existing and proposed easements

. Building footprints

. Location of Retaining walls

B. Grading Information

L~1. On the plan sheet, provide a narrative description of existing site topography, proposed
grading improvements and topography within 100 feet of the site.
2. Indicate finished floor elevation and provide spot elevations for all corners of the site

(existing and proposed) and points of maximum cut or fill exceeding 1 foot.
_L73. Identify ponding areas, erosion and sediment control facilities.

_l-_{ 4. Cross Sections
Provide cross section for all perimeter property lines where the grade change is greater

than 4 feet at the point of the greatest grade change. Provide one additional cross
section in each direction within no more than 100 feet of the reference point.

SHEET #4 - BUILDING AND STRUCTURE ELEVATIONS

A. General Information
_~A. Scale (minimum of 1/8" or as approved by Planning Staff).

_v"B. Bar Scale

C. Detailed Building Elevations for each facade
_« 1. ldentify facade orientation
_ 2. Dimensions of facade elements, including overall height and width
_+~~3. Location, material and colors of windows, doors and framing
4. Materials and colors of all building elements and structures
____ 5. For EPC and DRB submittals only — Color renderings or similar illustrations

ﬂ E. Site Development Plans for single family residential projects with multiple units may
require submittal of specific information on building features in lieu of elevation drawings
for each building. Applicants are advised to discussed submittal requirements with

Planning Department staff.

B. Signage

_ 1. Site location(s)

__»2. Sign elevations to scale

__+3. Dimensions, including height and width

_“" 4. Sign face area - dimensions and square footage clearly indicated
_t~ 5. Lighting

_& 6. Materials and colors for sign face and structural elements.

Applicants should make sure that the submitted site development plan drawings are accurate and complete,
and that items specified in this checklist have been clearly indicated on the plan drawings as required.

4
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City of DEVELOPMENT/ PLAN
lb REVIEW APPLICATION
- : Supplemental form |
. SUBDIVISION o S Z ZONING & PLANNING
- Major Subdivision action . Annexation
____ Minor Subdivision action - County Submittal
Vacation | Vv ' EPC Submittal
~ Variance (Non-Zoning) ] Zone Map Amendment (Establish or Change
+ Zoning) |
- SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN ‘ P Sector Plan {(Phase |, I, 1il)

Amendment to Sector, Area, Facility or
Comprehensive Plan

Text Amendment (Zoning Code/Sub Regs)
Street Name Change (Local & Collector)

for Subdivision Purposes

| X for Building Permit

IP Master Development Plan

A
I
_
i
b ]

Cert. of Appropriateness (LUCC) - L A .APPEAL/PROTEST of...
STORM DRAINAGE D Decision by: DRB, EPC, LUCC, Planning Director or Staff,
Storm Drainage Cost Allocation Plan ZHE, Zoning Board of Appeals

PRINT ORTYPE IN BLACKINKONLY. The appllcant or agent must submit the completed application in person o the Planning -
Department Development Services Center, 600 2™ Street NW, Albuquergque, NM 87102. Fees must be paid at the fime of
- application. Refer to supplemental forms for submittal requirements.

APPLICANT INFORMATION:

nave:_ EE £ C: LLC PHONE: RSB -[¥S (o
ADDRESS; (2 L OO c%u.,k( (are I\}ij_sw'ﬁl Mazo Fax._ 35%- léoi

CITY: NQA%&.% ? STATEAWM  zZP. X110 Y E-MAIL: _
Proprietary interest in site: OWhNersS ~ Listall owners: E , C/
AGENT (ifany): _ [ Jo&oy & Funchon U PHONE: R 3 - (M|
a -
FAX

ADDRESS: [2. O . RAX 3 L3R -648 -

CITY: Ibg?gﬁ%)m | STATEm 2P ¥ 1 99-37L8 E-MAlL:dié.% N V@ sN. om

DESCRIPTION OF REQUEST:

|s the applicant seeking incentives pursuant to the Family Housing Development Program? ___Yes. No.

SITE INFORMATION: ACCURACY OF THE LEGAL DESCRIPTION IS CRUCIAL! ATTACH A SEPARATE SHEET IF NECESSARY.

rTract No_i%j:[_c—_ L Block: A& Unit £

Subdiv. / Addn._ Lrterstate bndustnal Tract Onat &

Current Zoning: iy Proposed zoning:Lp___ -
Zone Atlas page(s): El 2 No. of existing lots: _’L No. of prdposed lots: __-’-L___

Total area of site (acres): ).Co ‘JA’C Density if applicable; dwellings per gross acre: N !ﬁ dwellings per nef acre: a) @
Within city Iimits?ﬁYes No___, but site is within & miles of the city limits.) Within 1000FT of a landfill? _INO

UPC No._| 0} 1\ 033671 013 | MRGCD Map No.
LOCATION OF PROPERTY BY STREETS: OnorNear O™ Q\w\ -{_-mj.&- NE

Bﬁmﬁbﬁbﬂ_mﬂ}éﬂd_&g_

CASE HISTORY: VAv £ ‘5‘5 V(KA Jwv =1

List any current or prior case number that may be relevant to your appllcatlon (PI’O] App DRB- AX_Z_,V_ S_, etc.)

| Z-9%-19 4 DRB-F(-1al
Check-off If project was previously rewewed /%Plat/l?lan ?,0r Pre-application Review Team 7. Date of review: & [ﬁ

DATE _{ 1 —llo-0Olo

SIGNATURE__%J .
Pnnt) | | ___Applicant Z Agent

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY Form revised 4/04
[1 INTERNAL ROUTING Application case numbers Action
[A"All checklists are complete OC PEP. O\ A5 ﬂ EL) 5 “ ﬁ
[2All fees have been collected o . $ :Za-’ D
[ZAll case #s are assigned —
E’:GIS copy has been sent — —_— (yklf —
Case history #s are listed - - o _ $_________
Mt@ is within 1000ft of a landfil - - o ) I
“F.H.D.P. density bonus - Total
%.H.D.P. fee rebate Hearing date lz l l72 ’Q ég? | | $ﬂ:50 <>

g e

\ Y ” é . Project #
( Planner sjdnatute / date :

4




FORM P(2): SITE PLAN REVI&I - D.R.B. PUBLIC HEARING

(] SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN FOR SUBDIVISION Maximum Size: 24” x 36”
Scaled site plan and related drawings (folded to fit into an 8.5" by 14" pocket) 24 copies for DRB public hearings
Zone Atlas map with the entire property(ies) precisely and clearly outlined and crosshatched (to be photocopied)
Letter briefly describing, explaining, and justifying the request

L etter of authorization from the property owner If application is submitted by an agent

Copy of the document delegating approval authority to the DRB

Office of Community & Neighborhood Coordination inquiry response, notifying letter, certified mail receipts

Sign Posting Agreement
Completed Site Plan for Subdivision Checklist
6 copies of the Infrastructure List, if relevant to the site plan

TIS/AQIA Traffic Impact Study form with required signature

Fee (see schedule)
Any original and/or related file numbers are listed on the cover application

D.R. B. hearings are approximately ONE MONTH after the filing deadline. Bring the original Mylar to the meeting
for sign-off. Your attendance is required.

SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN FOR BUILDING PERMIT Maximum Size: 24" x 36”

d V~” Site plan and related drawings (folded to fit into an 8.5" by 14" pocket) 24 copies for DRB public hearings
A/ Site Plan for Subdivision, if applicable, previously approved or simultaneously submitted. (Folded to fit into an 8.5"
by 14" pocket.) 24 copies for DRB public hearings = S&6& Com?edT IN LeTTEL .
v Solid Waste Management Department signature on Site Plan
A__,._/'ang' Atlas map with the entire property(ies) precisely and clearly outlined and crosshatched (to be photocopied)
&_%_'f'tetter briefly describing, explaining, and justifying the request
é,,g"fetter of authorization from the property owner if application is submitted by an agent
¢-A3 Copy of the document delegating approval authority to the DRB - S&€€ L&742R
ufbffice of Community & Neighborhood Coordination inquiry response, notifying letter, certified mail receipts
~_ Sign Posting Agreement
/47~ Completed Site Plan for Building Permit Checklist
Ard 6 copies of the Infrastructure List, if relevant to the site plan
v~ _TIS/AQIA Traffic Impact Study form with required signature

¥~ Copy of Site Plan with Fire Marshal's stamp

~ Fee (see schedule)
v~ Any original and/or related file numbers are listed on the cover application

D. R. B. hearings are approximately ONE MONTH after the filing deadline. Bring the original Mylar to the meeting
for sign-off. Your attendance is required.

AMENDED SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN FOR SUBDIVISION Maximum Size: 24” x 36”
AMENDED SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN FOR BUILDING PERMIT . Maximum Size: 24" x 36"

L

|, the appliéant, acknowledge that

any information required but not [ck” 4. ~
submitted with this application will Applicant name (print)
likely result in deferral of actions. l . N U /r7€/0 £
Applicant signature / date
Form revised APRIL 2006

2 Checklists complete
PT” Fees collected

1 Case #s assigned
E/ﬁelated #s listed - -

i——

b—
——
P
L]
]
I
I—
L]
k

Proposed amended Site Plan (folded to fit into an 8.5" by 14" pocket) 24 copies for DRB public hearings
DRB signed Site Plan being amended (folded to fit into an 8.5" by 14" pocket) 24 copies for DRB public hearings
DRB signed Site Plan for Subdivision, if applicable (required when amending SDP for Building Permit) 24 copies

for DRB public hearings
Zone Atlas map with the entire property(ies) precisely and clearly outlined and crosshatched (to be photocopied)
Letter briefly describing, explaining, and justifying the request
Letter of authorization from the property owner if application is submitted by an agent .
Office of Community & Neighborhood Coordination inquiry response, notifying letter, certified mail receipts

Sign Posting Agreement
Completed Site Plan for Building Permit Checklist (not required for amendment of SDP for Subdivision)

6 copies of the Infrastructure List, if relevant to the site plan
TIS/AQIA Traffic Impact Study form with required signature

Fee (see schedule)
Any original and/or related file numbers are listed on the cover application

D.R. B. hearings are approximately ONE MONTH after the filing deadline. Bring the original Mylar to the meeting

for sign-off. Your attendance is required.

Application case numbers

OUDRB - -DI25

I

ALNA_P H l (
nner signature / date

(
Project # |op525'T

PO/~
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Address Query - GIS - City of Albuquerque http://gisphp.cabq.gov/address.php?address=6621+++GULTON+CT...

Search Results

The following address was the closest match:
6621 GULTON CT NE

CREO

4 City of |
-{@3 Alltayuquerqu‘e \
HY  www.cabq.gov

City Council District: 2 - O'MALLEY . Flood Zone: ZONE X Flood Zone Disclaimer(opens in new
window)
Police Beat/Area Command: 242 / VALLEY

Jurisdiction: ALBUQUERQUE

New Mexico State Legislature Districts
NM House of Representatives: 17 ©

NM Senate: 13 ’ Zone Atlas Page: E17 (opens in new window)
School Districts Ownership Data from Bernalillo County Assessor ®©

(this information is only updated once a year)
Name: B F GOODRICH COMPANY % DELOITT

Address: 333 CLAY ST 2300

e o - m e o

Elementary: Mission Avenue
Middle: Taft
High School: Valley

City: HOUSTON
State: TX
Neighborhood Association: Zip: 77002
- UPC: 101706210230720131
Zoning: |IP Tax Year: 2005
Zoning Description: Tax District: A1A
Legal Description: LT 3A1-C CORRECTION PLAT FOR P
City Platting Information  LATOFLOTS3A1-CBLKAUNITII!
Lot: 3A1C ; Property Class: VAC
Block: A - Lot Size (Acres): 0.6419469
Subdivision: INTERSTATE INDUSTRIAL TRACT
UNIT 2

Open interactive map in a new window
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BESIGN 2, runcMNON . LLC

F. O. Box 93368, Albuquerque, N.M. 87199-3368
| Design2function@msn.com * (505) 823-6481

November 16, 2006

City of Albuquerque

Planning Department

600 2™ Street NW

Albuquerque, NM 87102

Re: 6621 Gulton Ct. NE — South of Osuna between Chappell and Jefferson.
EPC #: Z-95-279

DRB #: Adjacent site to the west (DRB-96-120)

L ot/Block/Subd: 3A1C, A, Interstate Industrial Tract, Unit 2

Zoning: IP

UPC: 101-706-210-230-720-131

Site Area: .64 acres (28,014 SF)

Owner: EEEC, LLC. 6100 Seagull Lane NE, Suite B210, Albuquerque, NM 87109.

Ph. 505-858-1456
To Whom It May Concern:

The Owner of the property desires to build a 4,500 s.f. free standing office building on the site. The
subject property is bounded on the south and west by developed office buildings. The east side abuts
Gulton Court and the north is part of an existing private access, drainage and utility easement. Offsite
improvements will consist of a new drivepad on the southeast comer of the lot onto Gulton Court. A 4-0"
wide city sidewalk will be installed along Gulfton Court with an ADA accessible ramp installed at the
intersection of the private drive and Gulton Court. And finally, an entrance will be created on the north
side of the property into the private access easement. The TCL and G&D have already been approved
for this project, but this was done without the DRB Site plan for Building Permit approval required for IP
zoning. *

The File Room clerk could not find the records of the EPC # Z-95-279 which relates to this site. We have
based our submittal on the adjacent sites DRB submittal #96-120.

The building will be a flat roof structure with stucco finish and some stone veneer at the main entry.
Exterior canopies will be installed over most of the windows. The stucco colors will be beige for the main
color and maroon for the secondary color. The stone will be a mixture of these colors. The awnings will
be gray along with the window/door frames. The glazing will be tinted gra y as well.

The Architecture is Contemporary in nature and is similar to the existing projects in the area and
incorporates the overall colors as well. The owner is requesting Site Development Plan for Buildin g
Permit approval.

If you have any questions or comments, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,
Design 2 Function, LLC

= (2

Nick A. Pirkl
Agent
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November 16, 2006

Planning Department
City of Albuquerque
600 Second Street NW
Second Floor

Albuguerque, NM 87103

Re: QPEC Office Building — 6621 Gulton Ct. NE
Site Development Plan for Building Permit

| adies and Gentlemen:

The property at 6621 Gulton Ct. NE is owned by EEEC, LLC., and is located south of
Osuna Road NE on the west side of Gulton Ct. NE. Design 2 Function, LLC is
authorized to act as our agent in its application to the Planning Department for Site
Development Plan for Building Permit and is authorized to remain its agent through any
appeals process, Iif any.

Tl

Richard S. Pfeiffer

6I00 SEACULL LANE, NE « 2UITE PZIO
ALBUUERQUE NM 87102 « PHONE D05-828-1496 ¢ FAX D02-858-1607
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Seo reverse side for additional Nelghborhood Association Information: YES { } NO

Please note that according to O-92 you are required to notify each of these contact persons
CERTIFIED MAIL. RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED, BEFORE the Planning Department will accej
your application filing. IMPORTANT! FAILURE OF ADEQUATE NOTIFICATION MAY RESULT |
YOUR APPLICATION HEARING BEING DEFERRED FOR 30 DAYS. If you have any questions

about the information provided, please contact our office at (505) 924-3914 or by fax at 924-3913.

Eaﬁdhmmﬁwnu:lkmu:comuachspnn:
5 neighborhood association
* need to be notified.
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notification is to enswe communication as a means

that the notification be fully informative.

» The legal description of the property, including lot or tract number (if any), block number (if any),

and name of the subdivision,
> A physical description of the location, referenced to streets and existing land uses.
» A complete description of the actions requested of the EPC:

> If 2 ZONE CHANGE OR ANNEXATION, the name of the existing zone category and prnmary uses
and the name of the proposed category and primary uses (i.e., “from the R-T Tawnhouse zone, to
the C-2 Community Commercial zone”).

» If a SITE DEVELOPMENT OR MASTER DEVELOPMENT PLAN approval or amendments describe
the physical nature of the proposal (i.e., “an amendment to the approved plan to allow a drive-
through restaurant to be located just east of the main shopping center entrance off Montgomery

> Ifa SECTOR DEVELOPMENT PLAN OR PLAN AMENDMENT a general description of the plan
concept, the mix of zoning and land use categories proposed and description of major
features such as location of significant shopping centers, employment centers, parks and other pubiic

» The name, address and telephone number. of the applicant and of the agent (if any). In particular
the name of an individual contact person will be helpful 50 that neighborhood associations may

contact someone with questions or comments.

Information from the Office of Neighborhood Coordination (ONC)

The following information should always be in each application packet that you submit for an EPC or DRB
application. Listed below is a “Checkiist” of the items needed.

[ 1 ONC's "Official” Letter to the applicant and “Attachment A" (iF there are associations). A copy
must be submitted with application packet <OR-

[ ] The ONC "Official” Letter (i there are no associations). A copy must be submitted with
application packet.

[ ] Copies of Letters to Neighborhood Associations (I there are associations). A copy must be
submitted with application packet.

* ] Copies of the certified receipts to Neighborhood Associations (I there are assodiations). A copy
must be submitted with application packet.

Just 3 reminder - Qur ONC "Official” Letter is only valid for a one (1) month period and if you

haven't submitted your application by this date, you wiil need to get an updated letter from
our office.

tultiutxzk*atwantwmttsntsrn#uttd:t::#:ur#wrtut*::t*ut:ahtnn#sz*tmt::k#st:

(Below this line for ONC use only)

Date of inquiry: \\=\> - ng Time Entered: A °.4(- 01 ONC Rep. Initials: QE 4



F. O. Box 93368, Albuquerque, N.M. 87199-3368
Design2function@msn.com * (505) 823-6481

eﬂ BESIGN 2, FUNC?ION, LLC

November 16, 2006

Steve Wentworth

Alameda North Valley Association

8919 Boe Lane NE

Albuquerque, NM 87113-2328

Re: 6621 Gulton Ct. NE — South of Osuna between Chappell and Jefferson.
EPC #: Z-95-279

DRB #: Adjacent site to the west (DRB-96-120)

Lot/Block/Subd: 3A1C, A, Interstate Industrial Tract, Unit 2

Zoning: IP

UPC: 101-706-210-230-720-131

Site Area: .64 acres (28,014 SF)

Owner: EEEC, LLC. 6100 Seagull Lane NE, Suite B210, Albuquerque, NM 87109.

Ph. 505-858-1456

To Whom It May Concem:

The Owner of the property desires to build a 4,500 s.f. free standing office building on the site. The
subject property is bounded on the south and west by developed office buildings. The east side abuts
Gulton Court and the north is part of an existing private access, drainage and utility easement. Offsite

improvements will consist of a new drivepad on the southeast comer of the lot onto Gulton Court. A 4-0"
wide cily sidewalk will be installed along Gulton Court with an ADA accessible ramp installed at the

intersection of the private drive and Gulton Court. And finally, an entrance will be created on the north
side of the property into the private access easement. The TCL and G&D have already been approved
for this project, but this was done without the DRB Site plan for Building Permit approval required for IP
zoning.

The File Room clerk could not find the records of the EPC # Z-95-279 which relates to this site. We have
based our submittal on the adjacent sites DRB submittal #96-120.

The building will be a flat roof structure with stucco finish and some stone veneer at the main entry.
Exterior canopies will be installed over most of the windows. The stucco colors will be beige for the main
color and maroon for the secondary color. The stone will be a mixture of these colors. The awnings will
be gray along with the window/door frames. The glazing will be tinted gra y as well.

The Architecture is Contemporary in nature and is similar to the existing projects in the area and

incorporates the overall colors as well. The owner is requesting Site De velopment Plan for Building
Permit approval.

If you have any questions or comments, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,
Design 2 Function, LLC

Nick A. Pirk]
Agent



DE®IGN 2, ryncTIdN, LLC

P. O. Box 93368, Albuguerque, N.M. 87199-3368
Design2function@comcast.net * (505) 823-6481

2F

November 16, 2006

Leroy Gurule

Alameda North Valley Association
713 Alameda Bivd. NW
Albuquerque, NM 87114

Re: 6621 Gulton Ct. NE - South of Osuna between Chappell and Jefferson.

EPC #: Z-95-279

DRB #: Adjacent site to the west (DRB-96-120)

L ot/Block/Subd: 3A1C, A, Interstate Industrial Tract, Unit 2

Zoning: IP

UPC: 101-706-210-230-720-131

Site Area: .64 acres (28,014 SF)

Owner: EEEC, LLC. 6100 Seagull Lane NE, Suite B210, Albuquerque, NM 87109.

Ph. 505-858-1456
To Whom It May Concem:

The Owner of the properly desires to build a 4,500 s.f. free standing office building on the site. The
subject property is bounded on the south and west by developed office buildings. The east side abuts
Gulton Court and the north is part of an existing private access, drainage and utility easement. Offsite
improvements will consist of a new drivepad on the southeast comner of the lot onto Gufton Court. A 4-0”
wide city sidewalk will be installed along Gulton Court with an ADA accessible ramp installed at the
intersection of the private drive and Gulton Court. And finally, an entrance will be created on the north
side of the property into the private access easement. The TCL and G&D have already been approved

for this project, but this was done without the DRB Site plan for Building Permit approval required for IP
zoning.

The File Room clerk could not find the records of the EPC # Z-95-279 which relates to this site. We have
based our submittal on the adjacent sites DRB submittal #96-120.

The building will be a flat roof structure with stucco finish and some stone veneer at the main entry.
Exterior canopies will be installed over most of the windows. The stucco colors will be beige for the main

color and maroon for the secondary color. The stone will be a mixture of these colors. The awnin gs will
be gray along with the window/door frames. The glazing will be tinted gray as well.

The Architecture is Contemporary in nature and is similar to the existing projects in the area and

incorporates the overall colors as well. The owner is requesting Site Development Plan for Building
Permit approval.

If you have any questions or comments, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,
Design 2 Function, LLC

Nick A. Pirkl
Agent
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ATy OF ALBUQUERQEE

TRAFFIC IMPACT STUDY (TIS) / AIR QUALITY IMPACT ASSESSMENT (AQIA) FORM

AppLICANT: Nl 1clc vk DATE OF REQUEST:} ] /15/ 0 &zoNE ATLAS PAGE(S): £ | 7T
CURRENT: LEGAL DESCRIPTION: | |
ZONING _ LP otrorTrRACT# AL € glocks A
PARCEL SIZE (AC/SQ. FT.) GEAC lﬁ@HGF SUBDIVISION NAME Livte recre [ rduaina) T7ack DnG2.
REQUESTED CITY ACTION(S): : | '
ANNEXATION [ ] SECTORPLAN [ ]| SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN: ..
COMP.PLAN [ ] ZONECHANGE [ ]  A)SUBDIVISION [ 1 BUILDING PERMH)A
AMENDMENT [ ] CONDITIONALUSE[ ]  B)BUILD'G PURPOSES|[ ] ACCESSPERMIT ‘[ ]
C) AMENDMENT [ ] OTHER [ ]
PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT: GENERAL DESCRIPTION OF ACTION:
NO CONSTRUCTION/DEVELOPMENT [ ]  # OF UNITS: l

NEW CONSTRUCTION DK BUILDING SIZE: H500 (sq. ft.)

EXPANSION OF EXISTING DEVELOPMENT [ 1

NOTES: 1. Changes made to development proposals / assumptions, from the information provided above, may change the TIS or
AQIA analysis requirements.

r

APPLICANT OR REPRESENTATIVE P /L — DATE . Z7—7S—0€
(TO BE SIGNED UPON COMPLETION OF PROCESSING BY TRAFFIC ENGINEER AND ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH)

Planning Department, Development & Building Services Division, Transportation Development Section -
2" Floor West, 600 2™ St. NW, Plaza del Sol Building, City, 87102, phone 924-3994

TRAFFIC IMPACT STUDY (TIS) REQUIRED: YES[ ] NO })q BORDERLINE [ ]

THRESHOLDS MET? YES[ ]NO MITIGATING REASONS FOR NOT REQUIRING TIS: PREVIOUSLY STUDIED: [ ]
Notes:

If a TIS is required: a scoping meeting (as outlined in the development process manual) must be held to define the level of analysis

needed and the parameters of the study. Any subsequent changes to the development proposal identified above may require
an update or new TIS.

MA%; Y1506
TRAFFIC ENGINEE DATE

Air Quality Impact Analysis (AQIA) May Be Required:

Section 14-16-3-14 of the COA Comprehensive Zoning Code contains threshold requirements for air quality studies. Criteria and thresholds
contained in the Zoning Code specify which land use or plan actions will require preparation of an AQIA. Please referto this sectioninorder
to determine if your proposal merits study for air quality impacts. An AQIA is not required, if a TIS is not required by the City or an

associated TIS shows all signalized intersections functioning at Level of Service (LOS) C or better. An AQIA will only be required for a
Sector Development Plan or Sector Development Plan Amendment if it meets AQIA thresholds in the Zoning Code.

AIR QUALITY IMPACT ANALYSIS (AQIA) REQUIRED: YES[ ] NO [)Q

Contact an Air Quality Planner at 768-2660 to insure that input is received from the Air Quality Division during the scoping of the companion
TIS. Any subsequent changes to the development proposal identified above may require an update or new AQIA.

e XV A L (/=/5-d(

APPLICANT | . DATE

Required TIS and/or AQIA must be completed prior to applying to the EPC. Arrangements must be made prior to submittal if a
variance to this procedure is requested and noted on this form, otherwise the application may not be accepted or deferred if the
arrangements are not complied with.

TIS SUBMITTED __ /[

T o

-FINALIZED /| | TRAFFIC ENGINEER DATE

—————

Revised June 27, 2005
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REFUSE ENCLOSURE DETAIL

Hydrology Caloulations - 5821 Gullon Court

Abuguerque, NM DM Criteria {January 1993) Simpls Procadure
Guiton Court Property - Pracipitation Zone par DPM Figure A-1 =
Zone 2 (Between Ric Grande and San Maieo)

Dasign Siorm (DPM Table A-2)

F

Depth {in)
i 201
Shr 2.35
24 hr 275
4 day 33
10 day 395

vé
(CF)
g0
a0
23781
00
2379 1

VS
(CF}
00
00
v R
2671 ¢
2568 8

VB

(CF)
00

g0

548 7
1124

Traatmant E for Zona 2 Treatment Q kv Zone 2
A 0 53 A 158
- | 078 B 328
C 113 c 3 14
D <12 (3] 470
Treatment Arsa Area % P4 Q Q E*A
Clasa {(Acre) (WAC) (CFSVAC)  (CFS)

A 0 0 DO% 0.53 158 ¢ 00 D 00
B 0 0.00% 078 228 0 00 000
c 0358 100 00% 1.13 314 182 1] ]
D 0 0.00% 212 4 70 £.00 0 00
Total 058 1.842 113
Basin 1

Trestment Area Area % P Q Q E"A
Class (ACre) (VALY (CFS/AL) (CFS)

A 4] Q0 00% 053 158 0 aa 0G0
B 0 0 00% 078 228 00 0 00
c 0.0797 18 87% $13 314 D25 0 0B
3] 03472 B1.33% 212 4 70 1.83 074
Tolal 0 4208 188 194
Basin 2

Trestrment Area Aroa % P Q Q E*A
Clasn {AcT®) {WWAL) (CFSIAC) {CF8)

A 0 & O0% D &3 158 000 0 00
B ) O 00% 78 220 000 000
C O 134 20 17% 113 314 042 015
4] 00148 9 8% 212 4 TO 0 o7 003
Totsd 0 1488 0 4% 12)

662 ¢

V24
{CF)
00
00
23719 1
00
2379 1

V24
(CF)
00
00
3819

31211
3503 0

V24
(CF)
Do
00
567.3
118.0
683.2

Peak Discharge CFS/ACRE (DPM Table A-8)

Viday
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a0
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00
2379 1

Viday
{CF)
00
00
457 4
37387
4196 2

Videy
(CF)
00
00
5815
1209
712 4

V10day
{CF)
00
00
2378 1
1 B4
231

V10day
(CF)
00
00

4488 6
5013 4

V10dey

(CF)
00
00

8201

126 7

7488
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6621 GULTON CT. NE
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87109 |
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ADDRESS . Po Boyr < 5D |

PROJECT & APP # OD525" [ OODED Ol >,
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$ @,QJ '441032/3424000 Conflict M‘anagqmepf Fee 1 :
5 285 % 441006/4983000 DRB Actions
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§ 5. 441018/4971000 Public Notification

$ 441006/4983000 DRAINAGE PLAN REVIEW OR TRAFFIC IMPACT STUDY***
( )Major/Minor Subdivision ( )Site Development Plan ( )Bldg Permit
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( ) Traffic Impact Study
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SIGN POSTING AGREEMENT

REQUIREMENTS
POSTING SIGNS ANNOUNCING PUBLIC HEARINGS

All persons making application to the City under the requirements and procedures established by the City
Zoning Code or Subdivision Ordinance are responsible for the posting and maintaining of one or more signs on

the property which the application describes. Vacations of public rights-of-way (if the way has been in use) also
require signs. Waterproof signs are provided at the time of application. If the application is mailed, you must

still stop at the Development Services Front Counter to pick up the sign.

The applicant is responsible for ensuring that the signs remain posted throughout the 15-day period prior to
public hearing. Failure to maintain the signs during this entire period may be cause for deferral or denial of the
“application. Replacement signs for those lost or damaged are available from the Development Services Front
Counter at a charge of $3.75 each.

1. LOCATION

A. The sign shall be conspicuously located. It shall be located within twenty feet of the public
sidewalk (or edge of public street). Staff may indicate a specific location.

B. The face of the sign shall be parallel to the street, and the bottom of the sign shall be at least
two feet from the ground. - |

C. No barrier shall prevent a person from coming within five feet of the sign to read ft.

2. NUMBER

A. One sign shall be posted on each paved street frontage. Signs may be required on unpaved
street frontages. | "

B. If the land does not abut a public street, then, in addition to a sign placed on the property, a

sign shall be placed on and at the edge of the public right-of-way of the nearest paved City
street. Such a sign must direct readers toward the subject property by an arrow and an

indication of distance.

3. PHYSICAL POSTING

A. A heavy stake with two crossbars or a full plywood backing works best to keep the sign in |
place, especially during high winds. .
B. L arge headed nails or staples are best for attaching signs to a post or backing; the sign tears

out less easily.

4. TIME

Signs must be posted from ALQVEM SE- L 000 To | ' =M E ‘Z_oaé:;

5. REMOVAL

A. The sign is not to be removed before the initial hearing on the request.
B. The sign should be removed within five (5) days after the initial hearing.

| have.read this sheet and discussed it with the Development Services Front Counter Staff. | understand (A) my
obligation to keep the sign(s) posted for (15) days and (B) where the sign(s) are to be located. | am being given

a copy.of this sheet. |
2 A ‘1€
(Applicant or Agent) _ | (Date) |
| issued l signs for this applicatioﬁ, 12 -
‘ ate) ' Member) ;
DRB PROJECT NUMBER e,

Rev. 1/11/05



Photos of building near to 6621 Gulton Ct.
Project # 1005257

06DRB-01638

p e

.
g

— o W
e SR
B e e

gLk S v

Office building northwest of project location

Office building west of project location
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ffice building southeast of project location
Located at the end of Gulton Ct.
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Office building East of project location
Across Gulton Ct.
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Office building East of project location
Across Gulton Ct.



Office building Northeast of project location
Located on Osuna and Gulton Ct.
Northeast corner




